Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-I 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A-I 3
A-I 4
A-I 5
A-I 6
A-I 7
A-I 8
A-I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

3
4
5
8

10
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

2

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8, 2007

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Projected Test Year 2007 Intermediate Year 2006

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Historical Base Year 2005

Adjusted
Average Average Supporting

Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules
Line Balance Average
No. Description

274,324 A-5 1 Utility Plant in Service 0 232,649 232,649 14,870 247,520 26,805

0 7,512 0 7,512 A-5 2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 731 2 7,512

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (90,132) (90,132) (4,723) (94,856) (6,155) (101,011) A-9

(58,248) A-I2 6 Less: ClAC 0 (57,612) (57,612) (636) (58,248) 0

47,838 47,838 1,967 49,805 1,972 51,777 A-I4 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 0

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 25,616 25,616 (919) 24,697 9,262 33,959 A-I7

0 165.871 165.871 10,559 176,430 31,883 208,313

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition. UI

3 printed 11/17/2006 3:39 AM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8,2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

[…]

Comparative 0 8 M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
B-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9
B-I 0
B-11
B-I  2
B-I  3
B-I 4
B-I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 17) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Book Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 51.115 (124) 50,990

Operation & Maintenance 45,438 2,119 47,558
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 5,935 5,935
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 5,631 0 5,631
Provision for Income Taxes 17 (3,133) (3,116)
OPERATING EXPENSES 51.087 4,921 56,008

NET OPERATING INCOME 28 (5,046) (5.018)
RATE BASE 0 165.871 165,871
RATE OF RETURN -3.03% -

Adjusted
Adjustments Intermd. Yr

2005-06 2006

1.171 52,161

(3,331) 44,227
983 6.91 7

1,348 1.348
24 5,656

3 ,

Adj;sted Requested Requested

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues
Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual

0 52,161 51,502 103,663

16,298 60,525 76 1 61,286
1,826 8,743 0 8,743

0 1,348 0 1,348
726 6,381 2.318 8,699

(1 68) (3,284) (7,511) (1 0.795) 18,089 7.294
(1,144) 54,864 11.338 66,202 21,167 87.369

2,315 (2,703)
10.559 176.430

(1 1,338) (14,041 ) 30.335 16,294
208,313 31,883 208,313

7 R?% . ."L I"

Supporting
Schedules

6-4

6-5
6-1 3
8-3
B-15
c- 1

A- 1

57 printed 11/17/2006 3:39 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: I o f l

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than

[…]

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NA 0 0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

1 63 printed 1111 712006 3:39 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Line
No.

NONE

4
4
4

1 64 printed 1 1 / I  712006 3:39 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1o f1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 50.545 0 50,545 27,354 77.899 0-4
Other Revenues 445 0 445 0 445 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 50,990 0 50,990 27,354 78,344

Operation & Maintenance 47,558 0 47,558 404 47.962 8-5
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 5,935 0 5.935 5,935 8-13
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 5,631 0 5,631 1,230 6,862 8-15
Provision for Income Taxes (3,116) 0 (3,116) 8,432 5,316 c-I
OPERATING EXPENSES 56.008 0 56,008 10,066 66,074

NET OPERATING INCOME (5,018) 0 (5,018) 17,288 12,270

RATE OF RETURN -3.03% 7.40%
RATE BASE 165,871 0 165,871 165,871 A- 1

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues
Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.
Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

NA 0 0 0 0 B-4
NA 0 0 0 0 8-4

0 0 0 0 0

NA 0 0 0 0 B-6
NA 0
NA 0 0 0
NA 0 0 0 0 8-15
NA 0 0 0 0 c-I

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 8-14

0 0 0 0 0
NA 0 0 0 A-2
NA NA

165 printed 11/17/2006 3:39 AM

179

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Imperial Mobile Terrace